THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HORTON

BY-LAW 2023-47

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND THE CAO/CLERK TO ENTER INTO A RENEWED AGREEMENT FOR LIBRARY SERVICES

WHEREAS Section 14 of the *Public Libraries Act, R.S.O. 1980*, authorizes Municipal Councils to enter into agreements with a Public Library Board for providing Library Services;

AND WHEREAS the Town of Renfrew has established the Renfrew Public Library Board for providing Library Services;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Horton, being a Municipal Council deems it desirable and expedient to enter into such an agreement with the Renfrew Public Library Board for providing Library Services;

AND WHEREAS the Municipality and the Renfrew Public Library did enter into an agreement for the provision of Library Services to the municipality for a term of three years commencing January 2020 (the "Original Agreement");

AND WHEREAS the Parties wish to renew the Agreement on the same terms and conditions as the Original Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE Council of the Corporation of the Township of Horton enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and CAO/Clerk are authorized to enter into the renewal Agreement, attached as Schedule A and forming part of this By-Law.
- 2. This By-law shall come into force and take effect upon final passing.

READ a First and Second Time this 17 th	day of October, 2023.
READ a Third Time and Passed this 17 th day of October, 2023	
MAYOR David M. Bennett	CAO/CLERK Hope Dillabough

SCHEDULE "A"